

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11467 of 2018**

=====

VADODARIYA JAYSUKHBHAI JINABHAI

Versus

PURIBEN HARJIBHAI BHARWAD W/O NANUBHAI JIVANBHAI BHARWAD

=====

Appearance:

MR VAIBHAV A VYAS(2896) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1,2,3

for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1,11,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

MS.NISHA THAKORE, ASST. GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP(99) for the
RESPONDENT(s) No. 10

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE C.L. SONI****Date : 31/07/2018****ORAL ORDER**

Notice returnable on 21.08.2018.

Learned AGP Ms.Thakore waives service of notice for respondent no.11. Direct service for other respondents is permitted.

In the meantime, by way of ad-interim relief, status quo as regards revenue record in respect of the land in question for which disputed entry is raised shall be maintained.

(C.L. SONI, J)

Manshi