

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11467 of 2018

=====

VADODARIYA JAYSUKHBHAI JINABHAI & 2 other(s)

Versus

PURIBEN HARJIBHAI BHARWAD W/O NANUBHAI JIVANBHAI BHARWAD & 10 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR VAIBHAV A VYAS(2896) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3

GOVERNMENT PLEADER(1) for the Respondent(s) No. 11

JAY R SHAH(8428) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

LUV S SHAH(9365) for the Respondent(s) No. 7,8

MR PARTH D PATEL(9754) for the Respondent(s) No. 7,8

MR SANDIP M PATEL(5649) for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4,5,6

RULE SERVED(64) for the Respondent(s) No. 10,9

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.G.URAIZEE**Date : 07/01/2020****ORAL ORDER**

Mr. M.B. Gandhi, learned senior advocate for the petitioner and Ms. Jyoti Bhatt, learned AGP have made elaborate submissions on merits of the case.

Mr. Parth Patel, learned advocate for respondent Nos. 7 & 8 submits that during the pendency of present petition, certain orders are passed in fragmentation proceedings and he seeks time to place on record the orders.

Hence, S.O. to 16th January, 2020.

(A.G.URAIZEE, J)

Manoj