

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11467 of 2018****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FIXING DATE OF EARLY HEARING) NO. 1 of 2020
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11467 of 2018**

=====

VADODARIYA JAYSUKHBHAI JINABHAI & 2 other(s)**Versus****PURIBEN HARJIBHAI BHARWAD W/O NANUBHAI JIVANBHAI BHARWAD
& 10 other(s)**

=====

Appearance:**MR VAIBHAV A VYAS(2896) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3****GOVERNMENT PLEADER(1) for the Respondent(s) No. 11****JAY R SHAH(8428) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2****LUV S SHAH(9365) for the Respondent(s) No. 7,8****MR PARTH D PATEL(9754) for the Respondent(s) No. 7,8****MR SANDIP M PATEL(5649) for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4,5,6****RULE SERVED(64) for the Respondent(s) No. 10,9**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA**Date : 13/01/2021****ORAL ORDER**

Heard learned advocate Mr. Vaibhav Vyas for the petitioners, learned advocate Mr. Jay Shah for respondents no. 1 and 2, learned advocate Mr. Sandip Patel for respondents no. 3 to 6, learned advocate Mr. Parth Patel for respondent nos. 7 and 8 and learned Assistant Government Pleader Mr. K.M. Antani for the respondent-State through video conference.

Let this matter be notified in the second week of commencement of regular physical functioning of the Court.

Ad interim relief granted earlier to continue
till further orders.

RAGHUNATH R NAIR

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)