

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11467 of 2018

=====

VADODARIYA JAYSUKHBHAI JINABHAI & ORS.

Versus

PURIBEN HARJIBHAI BHARWAD W/O NANUBHAI JIVANBHAI BHARWAD
& ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR VAIBHAV A VYAS(2896) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 11

JAY R SHAH(8428) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

LUV S SHAH(9365) for the Respondent(s) No. 7,8

MR PARTH D PATEL(9754) for the Respondent(s) No. 7,8

MR SANDIP M PATEL(5649) for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4,5,6

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 10,9

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI

Date : 17/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 13.01.2026.

Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till then.

(DIVYESH A. JOSHI,J)

VAHID